

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

067

:	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
-ti	Dist. BANKURASub-Divn. BISHNUPUR
^	(ii) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections
۷.	(iii) Act
_	ACT-2003 & AMENDED IN-2007 Time 19.25 HRS
3.	(a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 238 (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TUESDAY Date 16.01.18 Time 14.30HRS
	(c) Information Received Date 16:01:18 Time 19 - 25 H.RS
	(c) Information Received Date 16.01.18
	G.D. No. 638 At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral WRITTEN
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX-24 KM, SOUTH/WEST JLNO-163
	(a) Address AT- ARRALKOLA (BACDI PARA) VILLACE UNDER SONAMUKHI PS
	DIST- BANKURA, ANCHAL NO-VI, PANCHAL G.P.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name SRI AJIT KUMAR KUNDU
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI SUDHIR CHANDRA KUNDU
	1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m
	and the state of t
	(e) Address A. E. Q. STATION MANAGER OF BELIATORE C.C.C. WBSEDCL. PS-BELLY
7	(e) Address A.E. STATION MANAGER OF BELIATORE C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BELIATORE C.C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BELIATORE C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BELIATORE C.C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BELIATORE C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BELIATORE C.C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BELIATORE C.C.C. WBSEDCL. Ps-BEL
•	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) OF VILL-ARALKOLA (BAGDI PARA) Ps-SON AMUKH Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant DIS.T-BANKURA
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant D.S.TBANKURA
	. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint, and market by
9	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
	62
	*
7	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
1	1. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
1	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH
t	IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
	TO THEN TED TO THE ACRE HERE MITTA
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 135 (1)(g) ELECTRICITY ACT-2003
1	AMENDED IN - 2007
	ASI- SANTON CHOWDHURY
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI- SANJOY CHOWDHURY
	OF SONAMUKH1 PS to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: ABDUS SAMAD ANSAIRCHI-Charge Rank: SI OF POLICE SONAMUKHI P.S. Number if any: O/C SONAMUKHI P.S. DATE-16:01:18.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To. The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station.. Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Sasti Bagdi, S/o Naran Bagdi Vill -Aralkola (Bagdi Para), P.O-Panchal, PS- Sonamukhi Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by direct hooking from LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Sasti Bagdi, S/O Naran Bagdi of Vill-Aralkola (Bagdi Para), P.O-Panchal, PS- Sonamukhi Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today \$6.01.2018 at about 02:30 PM,I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, S.A.E (E) 2) Gangadhar Mondal, A.C.M, 3) Sri Aloke Nath Karmakar, Hg Sr L.M 4) Abdul Kashem ,L.M, 5) Abdul Rahaman Mondal HG TSH, 6) Satyapada Roy, HG TSH 7) Sumanta Danguria, TSH all of them of Beliatore CCC inspected the domestic Primises of Sri Sasti Bagdi of Vill -Aralkola (Bagdi Para), P.O-Panchal, PS- Sonamukhi Dist-Bankura.

During inspection it was detected that Sri Sasti Bagdi committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Domestic use & observed load 0.12 kw (2 nos CFL, 1 no 100watt

It is also found that there was a service connection bearing Con Id:-232236909 which was Disconnected on 02.02.2015 having OSD amount of Rs 6552.00

Inspection report was prepared at spot. Sasti Bagdi (accused) was asked for his signature but he left the spot I directed the Sri Gangadhar Mondal, A.C.M to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line.

I seized some portion of the hooking cable & prepare seizure.

Local villagers were present but they refused to sign.

It is well proved that the accused Sasti Bagdi, S/o Naran Bagdi is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity under Section 135 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original)

2) Seizure List

(in original)

Suized Articles with

Received on=16.01.18 at-19.25 fm. and Started Sonomukhi Is case NO-9/18 Dt-16.01.18 U/S-135(1) (6) Electricity Act-20034 Amended in-2007.

Office-in-Charge Sonamukhi P.S.

Dist.-Bankura W.B.

Yours faithfully,

Kernar Kundn (AKKundu) 16/01/18 A.E & Station Manager

Beliatore Customer Care Center **WBSEDCL**

> AE & S. M. Beliatore C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON L&MV CONSUMER BELIATORE CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE, BANKURA

Name of Consumer:	Sash B	ngdi,	Date of inspection:	16/01/18	*
Address: B. S/C No. /Cons ID: P.O	Slo- 1	Vuran Bugdi	Category of Consumer	: Ind/Com/Dom	
S/C No. /Cons ID: P.O.	Danch I	Hral Kola	Nature of Production:	Donerh	٧
Customer Care Centre:	Belistory	D18+-18anky	Nature of Production: Contractual Load (KW)	/HP)· / • •	1 KVA.
Name of the Division:		Ont. D'n		/iii/.	
	Bunkma	JATE BIVI	, ,		
OBSERVATION					
1. Meter details:		W.B.S.E.D.C.L No.	Volt Amp	Revs/PF	
As inspected	Brentic.	RB 9478	27.240v, 5	-30 Amp, 32 a	5 Emplach
As per card/bill					and the second
2. SEALS	Existing No.	Remarks	New no.		
i) PR box (upper)ii) PR box (lower)	5VC -		$\sim \Lambda$	1 loud	
iii) Meter terminal co3. Meter reading on o	ver (L/R)	on Dirplay	6 68 CM	= 0 ·1	2KW.
4. Abnormality:	Date.	wring in 8%	observation it is	, forms	that
	H	A - 1 hour	Jir Conhu	sted SCC	
		Lang C	09/02/15	5-6,33-	
		Are used	09/02/15 electrici from the 1	ty by d	1 2.7:6.4
5. Theft of Energy de Means of t					
		Yes	theft of	retis.	aly was
Consumer/User/Represent 1. Name:	hi Rugdi		Representative of WB	SEDCI	
Relationship/Desi	gnation: H Www	in Bigdi	Relationship/ Des Signature:		Love c.c.c.
R	efused to	Sign	Signature.	VX-Sy	
2 Name:			2. Name: Subh	16/01/18	3
Relationship/ Desi Signature:	gnation:		Relationship/ De Signature:	esignation:	Ime c -c.e
			3. Name: Cenny Relationship/De	who Mand	
			Signature:	ngadhar mona	Cim.
Local Witness:			Ja	wherever work	dal
Name F	Father's Name	Village	P.S	Signature	
1. So Many	Villager		esent but		fused:
	m.				**
	4				

SEIZURE LIST

/	16
	On 16101/18 from 14=30 5 To 15=30 6 r.
	House/ of Sri Sash Bagai
race of search:	Son of Lt Warm Bug Li, of Village Bag Li form, Arm Kola
	Son of A War Ray Of Village
	P.S Sona mukhi Dist. Bowkurg row the bossessin of Slo-Lt Waran Bagdi, Sush Bugdi, Slo-Lt Waran Bagdi,
From whom seized:	Sush Bug Li, Slo-Lt
	Buggiousa, Ash Rola Panelle,
Name & address of	Dist Bankur.
The witnesses are:	1) Sri Subhi Leep Roy, SAR(K)
THE Withesses die.	Caraban Kir- Roy
	Of village Joy prv P.S Mondal Kot
	Dist. Pur ha Bar Lhrah
	2) Sri <u>Ganga dhar</u> Mondal
	m m dal
	Of village Belintore P.S Bankingatore.
	^
	Dist
Article Seized:	1) One loo hout lamp with holder.
	The Care P.V.C. Cabla Wiss rooking
	2 exice 10 H
	III) hooking ware,
	IV)
	v)/
	VI)/
	VII)/
Signature of the Witne	ess:
	1) Signature: Julle de f Ry , 8A E (E)
	Date: 16.01.18
	Of Oak (A.e.M)
	2) Signature: Gangadhan mondal (A.e.m)
	Date: 16/01/18

Signature of Accused / Representative
Refused to Sign

Seized/Prepared by me

Ait Kumar Kunda

AE & S. W. Beliatore C.C. & E LS m.

W.B.S. F. D. C. P. L. S. M.